Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI ITAGAKI	06/06/2007
JAMES MITCHELL KARP	06/06/2007
TAKASHI KATAGIRI	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11759161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: hsong@ipmatters.com Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor LLP Address Line 1: 315 South Beverly Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUC920070099US1 (18.233)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Happy Song

Total Attachments: 2

500334088

source=TUC920070099US1_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0183

PATENT

source=TUC920070099US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0184

Patent Docket: TUC920070099US1

Firm No. 0018.0233

		ASSIGNMEN I	
Whereas, we	;		
(1) Hiroshi	ı ITAGAKI	of Kanagawa-ken, Country of Japan	
(2) James !	Mitchell KARP	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(3) Takash	u KATAGIRI	of Kanagawa-ken, Country of Japan	
have invente	ed certain improvements in:		
	NG TAPE SPEED FOR A SYNC C	compared to the contract of th	
and execute	d, respectively, a United States pate ne 06 2007, (2)	ent application therefore on:	
Lucimare of	Armonic New York 10504 (hereit	SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New lafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire to be obtained thereign patents to be obtained thereign.	ne enure right, title and interest
and transfer invention the States appli application Letters Pate	r to IBM CORPORATION, its successer disclosed for the United Statication, and I request the Commission of the Commission	non, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the abovessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the estimates and foreign countries, and all rights of priority results oner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon essors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPO cute all papers necessary in connection with the United SATION.	ng from the filing of said Umited the invention set forth in said ORATION may apply for foreign
Signed and	sealed		
CITY DATE	(1) at <u>tamato</u> on <u>Time</u> 6, 2007	Hiroshi ITAGAKI	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2007	James Mitchell KARP	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at G mato	Takcishi Katagiri Takashi KATAGIRI	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

DATE

Patent Docket: TUC920070099US1

Firm No. 0018.0233

ASSIGNMENT

ving a place of ight, title and interest hereby sell, assign, plication and e filing of said United on set forth in said may apply for foreign applications
ΓURE ΓOR
TURE FOR

Page 1 of 1

Takashi KATAGIRI

CITY

DATE

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR